



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05220405 April 05, 2022 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E5V95
District: District 5 **Counties:** LAKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42915717218 (*)
Contract Desc: Milling & Resurfacing

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$898,652.78	100.00%
2	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,107,864.45	123.28%
3	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,677,011.13	186.61%
4	P & S PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,946,333.42	216.58%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220405 April 05, 2022
District: District 5
Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Descr: Milling & Resurfacing
 FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No: E5V95
 Financial Project No: 429157-1-72-18

Call Order: 002
Counties: LAKE

Contract: E5V95
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 42915717218 (*)

Counties: Lake
 Contract Calendar Days: 90
 Lead Time: 14 Calendar Days

INTENT AND SCOPE:

The work under this contract consists of milling and resurfacing asphalt roadway pavement on SR 19, SR 500 & SR 50; includes replacement of thermoplastic pavement markings and RPMs.

Experience: For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Asphalt Paving, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Hot Plant Mix Bituminous Course" will suffice to meet the above requirements

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	58,702.74000	58,702.74	140,320.00000	140,320.00	167,700.00000	167,700.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	32,996.59000	32,996.59	146,035.00000	146,035.00	200,645.00000	200,645.00
0015 0327 70 8 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH		13,271.667 SY	1.34000	17,784.03	4.35000	57,731.75	6.15000	81,620.75
0020 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		701.702 TN	161.34000	113,212.60	152.25000	106,834.13	217.20000	152,409.67



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220405 April 05, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E5V95

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0025 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		1,008.811 TN	329.33000	332,231.73	311.25000	313,992.42	540.00000	544,757.94
0030 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		1,123.040 TN	192.83000	216,555.80	154.65000	173,678.14	192.70000	216,409.81
0035 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.557 GM	8,125.00000	12,650.63	5,415.00000	8,431.16	6,900.00000	10,743.30
0040 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		1.390 GM	3,125.00000	4,343.75	1,285.00000	1,786.15	2,930.00000	4,072.70
0045 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.678 GM	8,125.00000	5,508.75	5,370.00000	3,640.86	6,950.00000	4,712.10
0050 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		549.000 EA	4.78000	2,624.22	4.60000	2,525.40	26.65000	14,630.85
0055 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		3,022.222 SY	2.35000	7,102.22	3.45000	10,426.67	9.70000	29,315.55
0060 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		24.000 AS	1,125.00000	27,000.00	915.15000	21,963.60	2,670.00000	64,080.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220405 April 05, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E5V95

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0065 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		9.000 AS	1,125.00000	10,125.00	1,145.00000	10,305.00	3,330.00000	29,970.00
0070 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		2,274.000 LF	5.00000	11,370.00	3.45000	7,845.30	8.00000	18,192.00
0075 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		280.000 LF	5.63000	1,576.40	4.60000	1,288.00	10.65000	2,982.00
0080 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		666.100 LF	6.25000	4,163.13	5.70000	3,796.77	13.35000	8,892.44
0085 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		29.000 EA	81.25000	2,356.25	74.35000	2,156.15	166.70000	4,834.30
0090 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		165.000 LF	5.63000	928.95	4.60000	759.00	2.65000	437.25
0095 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.282 GM	4,375.00000	1,233.75	1,500.00000	423.00	3,310.00000	933.42
0100 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.282 GM	9,375.00000	2,643.75	5,995.00000	1,690.59	8,610.00000	2,428.02



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220405 April 05, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E5V95

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0110 0327 70 19 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		19,209.400 SY	1.74000	33,424.36	4.80000	92,205.12	6.10000	117,177.34
0115 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.027 GM	4,375.00000	118.13	1,120.00000	30.24	2,470.00000	66.69
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$898,652.78		\$1,107,864.45		\$1,677,011.13
Contract Grand Totals:				\$898,652.78		\$1,107,864.45		1,677,011.13



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220405 April 05, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E5V95

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) P & S PAVING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	187,250.00000	187,250.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	135,500.00000	135,500.00				
0015 0327 70 8 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH		13,271.667 SY	9.75000	129,398.75				
0020 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		701.702 TN	272.00000	190,862.94				
0025 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		1,008.811 TN	618.00000	623,445.20				
0030 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		1,123.040 TN	242.00000	271,775.68				
0035 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.557 GM	5,700.00000	8,874.90				
0040 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		1.390 GM	2,420.00000	3,363.80				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220405 April 05, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E5V95

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) P & S PAVING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0045 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.678 GM	5,700.00000	3,864.60				
0050 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		549.000 EA	22.00000	12,078.00				
0055 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		3,022.222 SY	7.00000	21,155.55				
0060 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		24.000 AS	990.00000	23,760.00				
0065 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		9.000 AS	1,650.00000	14,850.00				
0070 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		2,274.000 LF	6.60000	15,008.40				
0075 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		280.000 LF	8.80000	2,464.00				
0080 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		666.100 LF	11.00000	7,327.10				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220405 April 05, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E5V95

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) P & S PAVING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0085 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		29.000 EA	138.00000	4,002.00				
0090 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		165.000 LF	2.20000	363.00				
0095 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.282 GM	2,800.00000	789.60				
0100 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.282 GM	7,100.00000	2,002.20				
0110 0327 70 19 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		19,209.400 SY	15.00000	288,141.00				
0115 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.027 GM	2,100.00000	56.70				
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$1,946,333.42				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,946,333.42				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220405 April 05, 2022 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E5V95

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.